

NEWS RELEASE

Tuesday, September 03, 2024, FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

American Combustion International Announces Acquisition of Erie Copper Works

Atlanta, GA — American Combustion International (ACI), a leading global provider of advanced combustion solutions, is pleased to announce the acquisition of Erie Copper Works, a USA manufacturer of high-quality copper products based in Medina, OH. This strategic acquisition is part of ACI's continued commitment to enhancing its manufacturing capabilities and expanding its product portfolio.

Founded in 1967, <u>Erie Copper Works</u> has built a strong reputation over the decades for its precision-engineered copper products, which are used in electric arc furnaces. The company's expertise in copper manufacturing aligns perfectly with ACI's mission to deliver innovative and reliable solutions to the global industrial market.

"We are excited to welcome Erie Copper Works to the ACI family," said Vivek Gautam, President of <u>American Combustion International</u>. "This acquisition strengthens our position in the market by allowing us to integrate Erie Copper Works' exceptional USA manufacturing capabilities with our advanced combustion technology. Together, we will be able to offer an even broader range of high-quality products to our customers around the world."

The acquisition of Erie Copper Works is expected to create significant synergies, enhancing operational efficiency and accelerating product development. By leveraging the combined expertise of both companies, ACI will be better positioned to meet the growing demands of its customers in the steel industry



American Combustion International

3500 Lenox Road NE, Suite 1500, Atlanta, GA 30326 PHONE: (678) 354-8230 • FAX: (678) 669-2841

Erie Copper Works will continue to operate under its established brand name, with its current management team remaining in place to ensure a seamless transition and ongoing excellence in product quality and 24-hour emergency service. ACI is committed to maintaining the legacy of Erie Copper Works while investing in new technologies and processes to drive future growth.

"We look forward to the exciting opportunities that lie ahead as we join forces with American Combustion International," said Jesse Barrowcliff, President of Erie Copper Works. "This partnership will enable us to enhance our product offerings, reach new customers, and continue to deliver the highest standards of quality and service that our customers have come to expect."

About American Combustion International: American Combustion International is a global leader in the design, engineering, and manufacturing of advanced combustion solutions. With a commitment to innovation and sustainability, ACI serves a diverse range of ferrous and non-ferrous industries. ACI's products are trusted by customers worldwide for their reliability, efficiency, and performance. <u>https://americancombustion.com/</u>

About Erie Copper Works: Erie Copper Works has been a leading manufacturer of precision-engineered copper products since 1967. With a strong focus on quality manufacturing and 24-hour emergency service, Erie Copper Works supplies high-performance copper solutions. The company's products are known for their durability, precision, and reliability in demanding electric arc furnace applications. <u>https://eriecopperworks.com/</u>

For media inquiries, please contact: Vivek Gautam – President American Combustion International

vivek.gautam@americancombustion.com